1
ART1-ID04C  AS-i Remote I/O Module
AS-Interface module, inputs
� For connecting conventional binary sensors to the
AS-Interface.
� Short circuit-resistant inputs and short circuit-
resistant sensor power supply.
� The sensors can be directly connected.

� Variants in the form of bus line junctions or feed of
additional supply via a separate ribbon cable.
Ordering Information
Specifications
Product Code Description
ACN1-CP01 Coupler Module IP67 AS-i
Electromechanical interface EMS
Connection Number of connectable conductors 2
Conductor type AS-Interface ribbon cable
Conductor cross-section 1.5 mm2
Connection type Penetration technology/screws
Operating voltage ≤ 40 V
Operating current ≤ 2 A
AS-Interface supplementary supply -
Protection class DIN 40 050 IP 67
Degree of soiling DIN EN 0110 3
Ambient temperature - 20 ºC ... + 65 ºC
Storage temperature - 25 ºC ... + 80 ºC
Housing material PBT-GF-FR
Colour Black
Weight 65 g
Shock stress for clip mounting 15 g/11 ms
for screw mounting 30 g/11 ms
Vibration stress 10 ... 55 Hz; 1.0 mm amplitude
14
ACN1-CP01ACN1-CP01
Dimensions
Note All units are in millimeters unless otherwise indicated.
Accessories
ACN1-LD01 lid/cover IP 67 AS-i
ACN1-SC01 sealing screws
Protection class DIN 40 050 IP 67
Ambient temperature - 20 ºC ... + 65 ºC
Colour Black
Weight 24 g
Design IEC 947-5-2 M12
Protection class DIN 40 050 IP 67
Ambient temperature - 20 ºC ... + 65 ºC
Material PA 6-GF
Colour Black
Weight 1.2 g
ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE IN MILLIMETERS.
To convert millimeters into inches, multiply by 0.03937. To convert grams into ounces, multiply by 0.03527.
15
ACN1-CP02  AS-i Coupler Module
AS-Interface coupler module
� Reliable connection of the bus line using penetra-
tion technology safeguards an efficient applica-
tion.

Fax: +31 23 568 13 88 Printed in the Netherlands